Data Sheet FUJITSU Mainboard Accessories
Page 1 of 3  ts.fujitsu.com/mainboards
Data Sheet
Fujitsu Mainboard Accessories
Passive Mini-ITX Heatsink for Industrial Mainboards
D3543-S / D3544-S   - preliminary -
Passive Heatsink Kit for Mini-ITX mainboards – designed for fanless chassis solutions for
Intel® embedded Gemini Lake SoC (System on Chip) for DDR4 2400 SDRAM Memory
Heatsink F5000-C010:
Full aluminium
Spring-loaded mounting screws for specified downforce
Recommended mounting screw torque (tbd)
Order Code:
S26361-F5000-C010 (backplate included)
Mounting Backplate:
Metal backplate, provides 4 mounting threads for heatsink
Supported mainboards / processors:
D3544-S1: Intel® Celeron® Processor J4005 (DC@2.7GHz/
Max. 10W TDP)
D3544-S2: Intel® Celeron® Processor J4105 (QC@2.5GHz/
Max. 10W TDP)
D3543-S1: Intel® Celeron® Processor J4005 (DC@2.7GHz/
Max. 10W TDP)
D3543-S2: Intel® Celeron® Processor J4105 (QC@2.5GHz/
Max. 10W TDP)
D3543-S3: Intel® Silver Pentium® Processor J5005
(QC@2.8GHz/ Max. 10W TDP)
Package Content:
Passive Heatsink (any of version #1 and/or version #2)
Mounting Backplate